FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Certificate Under 37 CFR 1.8(a)

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as express mail no. <u>EL 10332861505</u> in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Postate Whether and Postate 1981

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on September 21, 1999

09-28-1999



101156414

SEP 22

1600	CO RECUR	DATION FORM COVER S		
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ		Conveyance Type	ed original document(s) or copy(les).	
Y New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of I	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Doo		(For Use ONLY	5. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	Departmen		
Name (line 1) Will	lliam R. Law	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day You 8/17/99	
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Y	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Boa	ard of Trustees of t	he University of Illino	is an assignment at	nd the
Name (line 2) Her	States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 506	506 South Wright Street, Suite 258 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	nom
Address (line 3) Urb	oana	Illinois	61801	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the fire	Zip Code rst Receiving Party only.	
Name			Streething vary tilly.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
TARRE MTHATA BRADA	17 10012E 00212/78	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
7/1999 NTHAI1 0000011	16 100435 09317678	1		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0306

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 SEP 2 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patentiand Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-357-313				
Name Alice O. Martin				
Address (line 1) Barnes & Thornburg				
Address (line 2) 2600 Chase Plaza				
Address (line 3) 10 S. LaSalle Street				
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/317,678				
(37317,070)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10 - 0 435				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alice O. Martin September 21,1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0307

Attorney Docket No.: 21726/90288
Client Reference No.:

	\ASSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of good and valuable consideration,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	William R. Law	
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a US Application identified by Serial No. 09/317,678 and filing date May 4, 1999	
Title of Application	USE OF ADENOSINE DEAMINASE INHIBITORS TO TREAT SYSTEMIC INFLAMMATORY RESPONSE SYNDROME hereinafter (the "Application(s)")	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignees	Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois Henry Administration Building 506 South Wright Street Suite 258 Urbana, Illinois 61801	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

CHDS01 AOM 51604

Attorney Docket No.: 21419/90288	
Client Reference No.:	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment of the second of the	city, State) this
Inventor (Signature)	Inventor (Signature)
William R. Law Inventor (Printed Name)	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF THE STATE O	GMENT
COUNTY COSK } OF	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an Notarial Seal this (day) (day) (day) (day) (day) (day) (day) (day) (day)	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and
CHDS01 AOM 52116	OFFICIAL SEAL MIN WHITFIELD NOTABLY WIN ACSTATE OF HUNKING

-2-

RECORDED: 09/22/1999

CHDS01 AOM 51604

PATENT

REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0309